ITEM NO.41

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 53/2017

PHURPA YANGZOM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PN THUNGON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday Bhan Singh, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 3 within four weeks, as last opportunity.

List again on 12.4.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 05.03.2018

rd