SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 53/2017

PHURPA YANGZOM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PN THUNGON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Arun Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3, 5 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.4 has already filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 23.04.2018

hј