ITEM NO.8 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 53/2017

PHURPA YANGZOM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION X

VERSUS

PN THUNGON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves (Senior Advocate)

Ms. Anupradha Singh (Advocate)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Meera Patel, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Eliza Bar, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of letter circulated on behalf of Respondents to adjourn the matter on personal ground, matter is adjourned. As prayed, list after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

(KAMLESH RAWAT) COURT MASTER (NSH)